

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA
Miscellaneous Jurisdiction Case No.2216 of 2014

In

Civil Writ Jurisdiction Case No. 20785 of 2011

- =====
1. Rajesh Kumar Singh Son of Basdeo Singh, Resident of Village-Belghat Bluan, P.O.-Belghat, P.S.-Arrah Muffasil, District-Bhojpur.
 2. Birendra Thakur Son of Lorik Thakur, Resident of Village-Udwant Nagar, P.S.-Udawan Nagar, District-Bhojpur.
 3. Bal Bhagwan Thakur Son of Dudheshwar Thakur, Resident of Village and Post-Berath, P.S.-Chauri District-Bhojpur.

.... Petitioner/s

Versus

1. The State of Bihar through Ashok Kumar Sinha, the Chief Secretary, Govt. of Bihar, Patna.
2. Sri E.L.S.N.Bala Prasad, the Divisional Commissioner, Patna Division, Patna.
3. Sri Pankaj Kr. Pal, the District Magistrate Bhojpur at Arrah.
4. Sri Suresh Kumar Sinha, the Additional Collector Bhojpur at Arrah.
5. Sri Animesh Kumar Prasar, the D.D.C. Bhojpur at Arrah.
6. Sri Vakil Prasad, the establishment Deputy Collector Bhojpur at Arrah.
7. Jufar Husain Nazarat Deputy Collector, Bhojpur at Arrah.

.... Respondent/s

=====

Appearance :

For the Petitioner/s : Mr. Ram Subhas Singh

For the Respondent/s : Mr. Purnendu Singh

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVAJI PANDEY
ORAL ORDER

5 31-07-2015 Heard learned counsel for the petitioners and learned
counsel for the State.

In CWJC No. 20785 of 2011 this Court, vide order dated 7th August 2014, disposed of the writ application in the following terms:-

“This writ application is, accordingly,
disposed of with direction to the respondents to
consider the said report and act in accordance with

law in respect to the petitioners before expiry of panel.”

In pursuance of the direction passed by this Court, counsel for the petitioners submits that the order has not been passed in the letter and spirit in terms of the order passed in the writ application as petitioners have wrongly been down graded from proper places in the panel, on that account, failed to get employment.

This issue cannot be proceeded in the present proceeding. The petitioners, if so advised, may take a legal recourse challenging the order passed by the District Magistrate, Bhojpur, Ara in Memo. No. 741 dated 21st August 2014 before an appropriate forum.

Accordingly, this application is dismissed.

(Shivaji Pandey, J)

Mahesh/-

U			
---	--	--	--